PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 25-661 EXH I B IT P

NOTICES

FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION

Proposed Changes to the List of Wild Trout Streams; July 2025

[55 Pa.B. 3548]
[Saturday, May 17, 2025]

Under 58 Pa. Code § 57.11 (relating to listing of wild trout streams), it is the policy of the Fish
and Boat Commission (Commission) to accurately identify and classify stream sections supporting
naturally reproducing populations of trout as wild trout streams. The Commission's Fisheries
Management Division maintains the list of wild trout streams. The Executive Director, with the
approval of the Commission, will from time-to-time publish the list of wild trout streams in the
Pennsylvania Bulletin. The listing of a stream section as a wild trout stream is a biological
designation that does not determine how it is managed. The Commission relies upon many factors in
determining the appropriate management of streams.

At the next Commission meeting on July 28, 2025, the Commission will consider changes to its
list of wild trout streams. Specifically, the Commission will consider the addition of the following
streams or portions of streams to the list:

County
of Mouth
Mouth  Stream Name Section Limits Tributary to Lat/Lon
Bedford Unnamed tributary Headwaters to Mouth Bobs Creek 40.317470
(UNT) to Bobs Creek 78.609600
(RM 15.75)
Bedford UNT to Potter Creek  Headwaters to Mouth Potter Creek 40.223399
(RM 3.39) 78.414000
Berks UNT to Antietam Creek Headwaters to Mouth Antietam Creek 40.315866
(RM 2.93) 75.851481
Blair Glenwhite Run Headwaters to the First Burgoon Run 40.494218
Veterans Memorial Highway 78.465065
Bridge upstream of the Mouth
Cambria Saint Clair Run Headwaters to abandoned mine Conemaugh River 40.349064
discharge at RM 2.57 78.940224
Cambria UNT to Laurel Run Headwaters to Mouth Laurel Run 40.570873
(RM 3.13) 78.483038
Cambria UNT to Laurel Run Headwaters to Mouth Laurel Run 40.564353
(RM 3.88) 78.473735
Cambria UNT to Little Killbuck Headwaters to Mouth Little Killbuck Run 40.659501
Run (RM 1.93) 78.620650
Cameron Butler Hollow Run Headwaters to Mouth Sizer Run 41.587773
78.228415
Cameron Kreitner Hollow Run  Headwaters to Mouth Sinnemahoning 41.611659
Portage Creek 78.218878
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Cameron

Cameron

Carbon

Centre

Centre

Slaughter House
Hollow Run

Weller Hollow Run

Bear Creek

UNT to Wolf Run (RM

4.55)

UNT to Wolf Run (RM

4.82)

Clearfield Curleys Run

Clearfield Grimes Run

Clearfield UNT to Grimes Run

(RM 1.10)

Clearfield UNT to Moravian Run
(Cave Run)

Clearfield UNT to South Witmer
Run (RM 5.63)

Clinton  UNT to Craig Fork
(RM 2.54)

Clinton  UNT to Lick Run (RM
11.12)

Crawford UNT to Deckard Run
(RM 1.16)

Elk South Branch Laurel
Run

Elk UNT to Laurel Run
(RM 2.01)

Elk UNT to Mead Run
(RM 2.61)

Elk UNT to Mohan Run
(RM 1.80)

Elk UNT to Mohan Run
(RM 2.66)

Fayette = Champion Creek

Fayette  Little Champion Creek

Fayette = UNT to Back Creek
(RM 0.36)

Fulton UNT to West Fork
Roaring Run (RM 1.11)

Indiana  UNT to Dixon Run
(RM 5.97)

Indiana  UNT to Little
Mahoning Creek (RM

1.54)
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Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Sinnemahoning
Portage Creek

Sinnemahoning
Portage Creek

Nesquehoning

Creek
Wolf Run

Wolf Run

Mosquito Creek
Mosquito Creek
Grimes Run
Moravian Run

South Witmer Run

Craig Fork

Lick Run

Deckard Run

Laurel Run

Laurel Run

Mead Run

Mohan Run

Mohan Run

Indian Creek

Champion Creek

Back Creek

West Fork Roaring

Run
Dixon Run

Little Mahoning

Creek

41.573917
78.195580

41.606795
78.214590
40.849382
75.882148
41.130650
77.914800
41.132180
77.919330
41.122274
78.122232
41.127754
78.136934
41.120360
78.154494
40.990913
78.264694
40.726595
78.609316
41.264699
77.477614
41.299674
77.497385
41.536798
79.991276
41.337903
78.778704
41343262
78.789427
41.287170
78.731299
41.398242
78.675884
41.386370
78.673060
40.050556
79.389722
40.067866
79.399563
40.026131
79.389539
39.995340
78.171890
40.745722
79.002340

40.882935
79.213341
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Lancaster Lititz Run

Lehigh
Lehigh
Lehigh

Luzerne

Lycoming UNT to Blockhouse

Lycoming UNT to Pine Creek

McKean

Mifflin

Monroe

Pike

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Potter

Schuylkill Beaver Creek

PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 25-661

Mouth
UNT to Little Lehigh  Headwaters to Mouth
Creek (RM 7.08)
UNT to Mill Creek Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 2.20)

UNT to Swabia Creek Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 4.79)

UNT to Long Run (RM Headwaters to Mouth
1.08)

Headwaters to Mouth
Creek (RM 8.18)

Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 9.04)

Little Fill Hollow Run Headwaters to Mouth

UNT to Hungry Run
(RM 0.84)

Jim Smith Run

Headwaters to Mouth
Headwaters to Mouth

UNT to Masthope
Creek (RM 3.03)

UNT (RM 0.68) to
UNT to Lyman Run
(RM 5.85)

UNT (RM 0.86) to
UNT to Pine Creek
(RM 83.96)

UNT to Cushing
Hollow Run (RM 2.40)

UNT to Dry Run (RM Headwaters to Mouth
1.58)

UNT to Hopper House Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Headwaters to Mouth

Hollow Run (RM 0.90)

UNT to Johnson Brook Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 3.35)

UNT to Meeker Hollow Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 2.81)

UNT to Meeker Hollow Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 2.95)

UNT to Pine Creek Headwaters to Mouth
(RM 80.54)

UNT to West Branch  Headwaters to Mouth
Pine Creek (RM 11.34)

UNT to West Branch  Headwaters to Mouth

Pine Creek (RM 14.35)
Headwaters to Mouth

Santo Domingo Creek to

Conestoga River

Little Lehigh Creek

Mill Creek
Swabia Creek
Long Run
Blockhouse Creek
Pine Creek
Sinnemahoning
Portage Creek
Hungry Run

Tobyhanna Creek

Masthope Creek

UNT to Lyman Run

(RM 5.85)

UNT to Pine Creek

(RM 83.96)

Cushing Hollow
Run

Dry Run

Hopper House
Hollow Run

Johnson Brook
Meeker Hollow
Meeker Hollow
Pine Creek

West Branch Pine
Creek

West Branch Pine
Creek

West Branch
Schuylkill River

40.105278
76.248889

40.552864
75.501580
40.675757
75.640191
40.503794
75.595286
41.037000
75.997000
41.509345
77.127746
41.266239
77.334156
41.630742
78.217111
40.640880
77.557880
41.221417
75.401418
41.556698
75.061754

41.741580
77.814567

41.828885
77.810964

41.849115
77.728775

41.654687
78.069863

41.665730
77.804132

41.779203
77.642690

41.799092
77.673273

41.797931
77.671141

41.790144
77.761214

41.674366
77.816233

41.686768
77.859542

40.629166
76.191666
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40.864253
76.026470

40.743616
76.026399

40.704171
76.000141

40.800412
76.035622

40.821943
76.045685

40.230542
78.981603

41.808851
77.547959

41.761986
77.503558

41.537540
79.801770

41.471445
79.937205

41.696478
75.228052

41.757389
75.098777

41.681924
75.114258

41.679072
75.122520

41.630093
75.342881

Schuylkill Sinking Run Headwaters to Mouth Lofty Creek

Schuylkill UNT (RM 0.36) to Headwaters to Mouth UNT to Beaver
UNT to Beaver Creek Creek (RM 1.56)
(RM 1.56)

Schuylkill UNT to Cold Run (RM Headwaters to Mouth Cold Run
0.21)

Schuylkill UNT to Locust Creek  Headwaters to Mouth Locust Creek
(RM 2.64)

Schuylkill UNT to Pine Creek Headwaters to Mouth Pine Creek
(RM 2.99)

Somerset UNT to South Fork Headwaters to Mouth South Fork Bens
Bens Creek (RM 3.94) Creek

Tioga UNT to Blue Run (RM Headwaters to Mouth Blue Run
1.51)

Tioga UNT to Mill Run (RM Headwaters to Mouth Mill Run
0.89)

Venango UNT to Little Sugar ~ Headwaters to Mouth Little Sugar Creek
Creek (RM 0.34)

Venango UNT to Warden Run  Headwaters to Mouth Warden Run
(RM 4.17)

Wayne  UNT to Big Brook Headwaters to Mouth Big Brook
(RM 6.19)

Wayne  UNT to Hollister Creek Headwaters to Mouth Hollister Creek
(RM 1.32)

Wayne  UNT to North Branch Headwaters to Mouth North Branch
Calkins Creek (RM Calkins Creek
3.61)

Wayne  UNT to North Branch Headwaters to Mouth North Branch
Calkins Creek (RM Calkins Creek
4.12)

Wayne  UNT to West Branch  Headwaters to Mouth West Branch
Lackawaxen River Lackawaxen River
(RM 7.83)

The Commission also will consider the following revisions to the section limits of streams on the

list:

County

of

Mouth Stream Name
Cambria Laurel Run

Centre

Fayette

Current Limits Revised Limits Tributary to

Headwaters to 1.20 Headwaters to Conemaugh
kilometers upstream of Mouth River
Red Run

Panther Run Headwaters to first Headwaters to Beech Creek
UNT upstream of Mouth
Mouth

Buck Run Headwaters to 2300 Headwaters to  Laurel Run

meters upstream of Mouth

Mouth

Mouth
Lat/Lon

40.363611
78.941667

41.107222
77.835000

39.993056
79.410833
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6/9/25, 1:41 PM

Fayette
Forest

Indiana

Poplar Run

UNT to Maple
Creek (RM 2.65)

South Branch
Blacklick Creek

Somerset Sandy Run

Venango UNT to East

Branch Sugar
Creek (RM 2.63)

Headwaters to
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Headwaters to

Newmeyer Run Mouth
Headwaters to UNT at Headwaters to
RM 0.90 Mouth
Headwaters to State Headwaters to
Route 271 Bridge Coalpit Run

Headwaters to 200

Headwaters to

meters downstream of Mouth

T-455 bridge

Headwaters to UNT at Headwaters to
RM 1.60 Mouth

Indian Creek
Maple Creek

Blacklick
Creek

Laurel Hill
Creek

East Branch
Sugar Creek

40.015556
79.415278

41.372696
79.154420
40.483814
78.923714

39.897500
79.324167

41.517320
79.832540

Persons with comments, objections or suggestions concerning the classification of the streams
listed may submit them in writing to the Executive Director, Fish and Boat Commission, P.O. Box

67000, Harrisburg, PA 17106-7000, within 30 days after publication of this notice in the

Pennsylvania Bulletin. Comments, objections or suggestions also may be submitted electronically to

RA-ptbcregulations@pa.gov.

TIMOTHY D. SCHAEFFER,
Executive Director

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 25-661. Filed for public inspection May 16, 2025, 9:00 a.m.]

No part of the information on this site may be reproduced for profit or sold for profit.

This material has been drawn directly from the official Pennsylvania Bulletin full text database. Due
to the limitations of HTML or differences in display capabilities of different browsers, this version
may differ slightly from the official printed version.
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