EXHIBIT P

NOTICES

FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION

Proposed Changes to the List of Wild Trout Streams; July 2025

[55 Pa.B. 3548] [Saturday, May 17, 2025]

Under 58 Pa. Code § 57.11 (relating to listing of wild trout streams), it is the policy of the Fish and Boat Commission (Commission) to accurately identify and classify stream sections supporting naturally reproducing populations of trout as wild trout streams. The Commission's Fisheries Management Division maintains the list of wild trout streams. The Executive Director, with the approval of the Commission, will from time-to-time publish the list of wild trout streams in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*. The listing of a stream section as a wild trout stream is a biological designation that does not determine how it is managed. The Commission relies upon many factors in determining the appropriate management of streams.

At the next Commission meeting on July 28, 2025, the Commission will consider changes to its list of wild trout streams. Specifically, the Commission will consider the addition of the following streams or portions of streams to the list:

County of Mouth	Stream Name	Section Limits	Tributary to	Mouth Lat/Lon
Bedford	Unnamed tributary (UNT) to Bobs Creek (RM 15.75)	Headwaters to Mouth	Bobs Creek	40.317470 78.609600
Bedford	UNT to Potter Creek (RM 3.39)	Headwaters to Mouth	Potter Creek	40.223399 78.414000
Berks	UNT to Antietam Creek (RM 2.93)	Headwaters to Mouth	Antietam Creek	40.315866 75.851481
Blair	Glenwhite Run	Headwaters to the First Veterans Memorial Highway Bridge upstream of the Mouth	Burgoon Run	40.494218 78.465065
Cambria	Saint Clair Run	Headwaters to abandoned mine discharge at RM 2.57	Conemaugh River	40.349064 78.940224
Cambria	UNT to Laurel Run (RM 3.13)	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Run	40.570873 78.483038
Cambria	UNT to Laurel Run (RM 3.88)	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Run	40.564353 78.473735
Cambria	UNT to Little Killbuck Run (RM 1.93)	Headwaters to Mouth	Little Killbuck Run	40.659501 78.620650
Cameron	Butler Hollow Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Sizer Run	41.587773 78.228415
Cameron	Kreitner Hollow Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Sinnemahoning Portage Creek	41.611659 78.218878

County

PA Bulletin,	Doc.	No.	25-661
--------------	------	-----	--------

		PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 2	5-661	
Cameron	n Slaughter House Hollow Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Sinnemahoning Portage Creek	41.573917 78.195580
Cameron	n Weller Hollow Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Sinnemahoning Portage Creek	41.606795 78.214590
Carbon	Bear Creek	Headwaters to Mouth	Nesquehoning Creek	40.849382 75.882148
Centre	UNT to Wolf Run (RM 4.55)	Headwaters to Mouth	Wolf Run	41.130650 77.914800
Centre	UNT to Wolf Run (RM 4.82)	Headwaters to Mouth	Wolf Run	41.132180 77.919330
Clearfiel	d Curleys Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Mosquito Creek	41.122274 78.122232
Clearfiel	d Grimes Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Mosquito Creek	41.127754 78.136934
Clearfiel	d UNT to Grimes Run (RM 1.10)	Headwaters to Mouth	Grimes Run	41.120360 78.154494
Clearfiel	d UNT to Moravian Run (Cave Run)	Headwaters to Mouth	Moravian Run	40.990913 78.264694
Clearfiel	d UNT to South Witmer Run (RM 5.63)	Headwaters to Mouth	South Witmer Run	40.726595 78.609316
Clinton	UNT to Craig Fork (RM 2.54)	Headwaters to Mouth	Craig Fork	41.264699 77.477614
Clinton	UNT to Lick Run (RM 11.12)	Headwaters to Mouth	Lick Run	41.299674 77.497385
Crawfor	d UNT to Deckard Run (RM 1.16)	Headwaters to Mouth	Deckard Run	41.536798 79.991276
Elk	South Branch Laurel Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Run	41.337903 78.778704
Elk	UNT to Laurel Run (RM 2.01)	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Run	41.343262 78.789427
Elk	UNT to Mead Run (RM 2.61)	Headwaters to Mouth	Mead Run	41.287170 78.731299
Elk	UNT to Mohan Run (RM 1.80)	Headwaters to Mouth	Mohan Run	41.398242 78.675884
Elk	UNT to Mohan Run (RM 2.66)	Headwaters to Mouth	Mohan Run	41.386370 78.673060
Fayette	Champion Creek	Headwaters to Mouth	Indian Creek	40.050556 79.389722
Fayette	Little Champion Creek	Headwaters to Mouth	Champion Creek	40.067866 79.399563
Fayette	UNT to Back Creek (RM 0.36)	Headwaters to Mouth	Back Creek	40.026131 79.389539
Fulton	UNT to West Fork Roaring Run (RM 1.11)	Headwaters to Mouth	West Fork Roaring Run	39.995340 78.171890
Indiana	UNT to Dixon Run (RM 5.97)	Headwaters to Mouth	Dixon Run	40.745722 79.002340
Indiana	UNT to Little Mahoning Creek (RM 1.54)	Headwaters to Mouth	Little Mahoning Creek	40.882935 79.213341

		PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 25-661		
Lancaster	Lititz Run	Santo Domingo Creek to Mouth	Conestoga River	40.105278 76.248889
Lehigh	UNT to Little Lehigh Creek (RM 7.08)	Headwaters to Mouth	Little Lehigh Creek	40.552864 75.501580
Lehigh	UNT to Mill Creek (RM 2.20)	Headwaters to Mouth	Mill Creek	40.675757 75.640191
Lehigh	UNT to Swabia Creek (RM 4.79)	Headwaters to Mouth	Swabia Creek	40.503794 75.595286
Luzerne	UNT to Long Run (RM 1.08)	Headwaters to Mouth	Long Run	41.037000 75.997000
Lycoming	UNT to Blockhouse Creek (RM 8.18)	Headwaters to Mouth	Blockhouse Creek	41.509345 77.127746
Lycoming	g UNT to Pine Creek (RM 9.04)	Headwaters to Mouth	Pine Creek	41.266239 77.334156
McKean	Little Fill Hollow Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Sinnemahoning Portage Creek	41.630742 78.217111
Mifflin	UNT to Hungry Run (RM 0.84)	Headwaters to Mouth	Hungry Run	40.640880 77.557880
Monroe	Jim Smith Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Tobyhanna Creek	41.221417 75.401418
Pike	UNT to Masthope Creek (RM 3.03)	Headwaters to Mouth	Masthope Creek	41.556698 75.061754
Potter	UNT (RM 0.68) to UNT to Lyman Run (RM 5.85)	Headwaters to Mouth	UNT to Lyman Run (RM 5.85)	41.741580 77.814567
Potter	UNT (RM 0.86) to UNT to Pine Creek (RM 83.96)	Headwaters to Mouth	UNT to Pine Creek (RM 83.96)	41.828885 77.810964
Potter	UNT to Cushing Hollow Run (RM 2.40)	Headwaters to Mouth	Cushing Hollow Run	41.849115 77.728775
Potter	UNT to Dry Run (RM 1.58)	Headwaters to Mouth	Dry Run	41.654687 78.069863
Potter	UNT to Hopper House Hollow Run (RM 0.90)	Headwaters to Mouth	Hopper House Hollow Run	41.665730 77.804132
Potter	UNT to Johnson Brook (RM 3.35)	Headwaters to Mouth	Johnson Brook	41.779203 77.642690
Potter	UNT to Meeker Hollow (RM 2.81)	Headwaters to Mouth	Meeker Hollow	41.799092 77.673273
Potter	UNT to Meeker Hollow (RM 2.95)	Headwaters to Mouth	Meeker Hollow	41.797931 77.671141
Potter	UNT to Pine Creek (RM 80.54)	Headwaters to Mouth	Pine Creek	41.790144 77.761214
Potter	UNT to West Branch Pine Creek (RM 11.34)	Headwaters to Mouth	West Branch Pine Creek	41.674366 77.816233
Potter	UNT to West Branch Pine Creek (RM 14.35)	Headwaters to Mouth	West Branch Pine Creek	41.686768 77.859542
Schuylkil	l Beaver Creek	Headwaters to Mouth	West Branch Schuylkill River	40.629166 76.191666

		PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 25-661			
Schuylkill	l Sinking Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Lofty Creek	40.864253 76.026470	
Schuylkill	UNT (RM 0.36) to UNT to Beaver Creek (RM 1.56)	Headwaters to Mouth	UNT to Beaver Creek (RM 1.56)	40.743616 76.026399	
Schuylkill	UNT to Cold Run (RM 0.21)	Headwaters to Mouth	Cold Run	40.704171 76.000141	
Schuylkill	l UNT to Locust Creek (RM 2.64)	Headwaters to Mouth	Locust Creek	40.800412 76.035622	
Schuylkill	l UNT to Pine Creek (RM 2.99)	Headwaters to Mouth	Pine Creek	40.821943 76.045685	
Somerset	UNT to South Fork Bens Creek (RM 3.94)	Headwaters to Mouth	South Fork Bens Creek	40.230542 78.981603	
Tioga	UNT to Blue Run (RM 1.51)	Headwaters to Mouth	Blue Run	41.808851 77.547959	
Tioga	UNT to Mill Run (RM 0.89)	Headwaters to Mouth	Mill Run	41.761986 77.503558	
Venango	UNT to Little Sugar Creek (RM 0.34)	Headwaters to Mouth	Little Sugar Creek	41.537540 79.801770	
Venango	UNT to Warden Run (RM 4.17)	Headwaters to Mouth	Warden Run	41.471445 79.937205	
Wayne	UNT to Big Brook (RM 6.19)	Headwaters to Mouth	Big Brook	41.696478 75.228052	
Wayne	UNT to Hollister Creek (RM 1.32)	Headwaters to Mouth	Hollister Creek	41.757389 75.098777	
Wayne	UNT to North Branch Calkins Creek (RM 3.61)	Headwaters to Mouth	North Branch Calkins Creek	41.681924 75.114258	
Wayne	UNT to North Branch Calkins Creek (RM 4.12)	Headwaters to Mouth	North Branch Calkins Creek	41.679072 75.122520	
Wayne	UNT to West Branch Lackawaxen River (RM 7.83)	Headwaters to Mouth	West Branch Lackawaxen River	41.630093 75.342881	

The Commission also will consider the following revisions to the section limits of streams on the list:

County of Mouth	Stream Name	Current Limits	Revised Limits	Tributary to	Mouth Lat/Lon
Cambria	Laurel Run	Headwaters to 1.20 kilometers upstream of Red Run		Conemaugh River	40.363611 78.941667
Centre	Panther Run	Headwaters to first UNT upstream of Mouth	Headwaters to Mouth	Beech Creek	41.107222 77.835000
Fayette	Buck Run	Headwaters to 2300 meters upstream of Mouth	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Run	39.993056 79.410833

6/9/25, 1:41 PM		PA Bulletin, Doc. No. 25-661			
Fayette	Poplar Run	Headwaters to Newmeyer Run	Headwaters to Mouth	Indian Creek	40.015556 79.415278
Forest	UNT to Maple Creek (RM 2.65)	Headwaters to UNT at RM 0.90	Headwaters to Mouth	Maple Creek	41.372696 79.154420
Indiana	South Branch Blacklick Creek	Headwaters to State Route 271 Bridge	Headwaters to Coalpit Run	Blacklick Creek	40.483814 78.923714
Somerse	t Sandy Run	Headwaters to 200 meters downstream of T-455 bridge	Headwaters to Mouth	Laurel Hill Creek	39.897500 79.324167
Venango	UNT to East Branch Sugar Creek (RM 2.63)	Headwaters to UNT at RM 1.60	Headwaters to Mouth	East Branch Sugar Creek	41.517320 79.832540

Persons with comments, objections or suggestions concerning the classification of the streams listed may submit them in writing to the Executive Director, Fish and Boat Commission, P.O. Box 67000, Harrisburg, PA 17106-7000, within 30 days after publication of this notice in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*. Comments, objections or suggestions also may be submitted electronically to RA-pfbcregulations@pa.gov.

TIMOTHY D. SCHAEFFER, Executive Director

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 25-661. Filed for public inspection May 16, 2025, 9:00 a.m.]

No part of the information on this site may be reproduced for profit or sold for profit.

This material has been drawn directly from the official *Pennsylvania Bulletin* full text database. Due to the limitations of HTML or differences in display capabilities of different browsers, this version may differ slightly from the official printed version.